
Page 7 of 71 

 

 

V. O. CHIDAMBARANAR PORT AUTHORITY 

MARINE DEPARTMENT 

NOTICE INVITING TENDER (NIT) 

NIT No. VOCPA/MAR/HIRE TUG/2025/01 Date: 14/02/2025 

Title of Work “Hiring of 1 No. 50T BP Tug for a period of 2 years” 

The Deputy Conservator, V. O. Chidambaranar Port Authority 

invites e-Tenders in Two Bid system (Technical Bid and Price Bid) on 

behalf of V. O. Chidambaranar Port Authority (VOCPA), from the 

reputed, bonafide, resourceful & experienced firms for the subject 

Work. 

Details of Estimated cost, EMD and Schedule of Tender (SoT) for 

participation in this tender are given below: 

 

1 TENDER No. MAR-TECH/50TBP TUG/2025 

dated __________ 

 
2 

 
MODE OF TENDER 

e-Tender System (Online – Two Cover 
System) through e-procurement portal 
www.eprocure.gov.in/eprocure/app 

3 e-Tender No. 2025_VOCPT_226828 

4 Estimated cost ₹16,86,30,000/- 
Excluding GST 

5 
Earnest Money Deposit   as  
per Clause No. 2.6 (a) of ITB ₹39,79,668/-  

6 
Date of NIT available to parties to 
download 

15/02/2025 at 1000 hrs 



Page 8 of 71 

 

 

 

8 
Date of Starting of online Pre-bid 
queries 

15/02/2025 at 1000 hrs 

9 
Date of Closing of online Pre-bid 
queries 

21/02/2025 at 1500 hrs 

10 
Pre-bid meeting 
(@ Deputy Conservator chamber) 

21/02/2025 at 1530 hrs 

11 
Date of Starting of e-Tender for 
submission Bid online at 
www.eprocure.gov.in/eprocure/app 

15/02/2025 
 

 
at 1000 hrs 

12 
Date of closing of e-Tender for 
submission of Bid. 

06/03/2025 at 1500 hrs 

13 
Date & Time of opening of 
Technical Bid. 

07/03/2025 at 1530 hrs 

14 Work Contract period 
02 years from the date of 
commencement of work. 

15 Validity of Tender 
180 days from the date of 
opening of Technical Bid. 

Note: Amendments to the tender (if any) will be issued only through website 
https://www.vocport.gov.in/NewTenders.aspx and on CPP Portal (Central 
Public Procurement Portal) www.eprocure.gov.in/eprocure/app. 

 

 
Deputy Conservator 

V. O. Chidambaranar Port Authority 


